

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2016

RAVINDRA @ RAVI DEVIDAS GHOGALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Satej S. Jadhav

APP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 16th NOVEMBER, 2016

PER COURT:-

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Learned A.P.P. waives notice for respondent State.
4. Call for record and proceedings.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

rij/