



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2016**

Indarlal Jayramdas Makadiya And Anr

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2016**

Ravindra @ Ravi Devidas Ghogale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. M. V. Bhamre, Mr. B. R. Warma and Mr. M. G. Kochar,  
Advocate for appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 670/2016

Mr. S. S. Jadhav, Advocate for appellant in Criminal Appeal No.  
658 of 2016

Mr. S. B. Jadhav, APP for respondent-State

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants seeks time.
2. Stand over to 22.04.2026 first in 2:30 PM category.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

B. S. Joshi