



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**947 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2016**

INDARLAL JAYRAMDAS MAKADIYA AND ANR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Bharatkumar Ramdeo Warma.  
APP for Respondent / State : Ms. Anuradha S. Mantri.

...

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2016**

RAVINDRA @ RAVI DEVIDAS GHOGALE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Vrishab M. Patil, h/f Mr. Satej S. Jadhav.  
APP for Respondent / State : Ms. Anuradha S. Mantri.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026.

**P.C.:**

- 1 In Criminal Appeal No.670 of 2016, heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2 In Criminal Appeal No.658 of 2016, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time.
- 3 Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026, **at 02:30 pm.**

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**