



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2016

INDARLAL JAYRAMDAS MAKADIYA AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mr. M. V. Bhamre, Advocate for the appellants
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, APP for the Respondent/State

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2016

RAVINDRA @ RAVI DEVIDAS GHOGALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mr. S. S. Jadhav, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, APP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 30th APRIL, 2026

P C. :-

. In Criminal Appeal No. 658 of 2016, appellant/accused is absent.
Hence, issue bailable warrant to the appellant/accused of Rs.5,000/-,
returnable on 8th May, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp